AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH AND
STAPLETON & ASSOCIATES
FOR
FEDERAL LEGISLATIVE ADVOCACY SERVICES
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF
HUNTINGTON BEACH, a California municipal corporation, hereinafler referred to as
“City,” and STAPLETON & ASSOCIATES, hereinafter referred to as “Consultant,”
WHEREAS, City and Consultant are parties to that certain agreement, dated
September 5, 2023, entitled “Professional Services Contract Between the City of
Huntington Beach and Stapleton & Associates for Federal Legislative Advocacy
Services” which agreement shall hereinafler be referred to as the “Original Agreement’™;
and
City and Consultant wish to amend the Original Agreement to increase the
amount of compensation to be paid to Consultant,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed by City and Consultant as follows:

1. ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

In consideration of the services to be performed under the Original
Agreement, City agrees to pay Consultant at the rates specified in Exhibit B which is
attached hereto and incorporated by reference into this Agreement, City further agrees to
pay Consultant an additional sum not to exceed Sixty Thousand Dollars ($60,000.00).
The additional sum shall be added to the original sum of One Hundred Eighty Thousand
Dollars ($180,000.00), for a new contract amount not to exceed Two Hundred Forty

Thousand Dollars ($240,000,00).

25-16941/387474 |



2 TERM
The term of the Agreement is extended for one additional year until
September 4, 2026.

& REAFFIRMATION

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions for the
Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be

executed by and through their authorized officers on s 2025,
STAPLETON & ASSOCIATES CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a
municipal corporation of the State of
California
By:
print name

I'TS: (circle one) Chairman/President/Vice President Mayor

AND

City Clerk
By:

: INITIATED AND APPROVED:
prmt name
ITS: (circle one) Secretary/Chief Financial /

Officer/Asst. Secretary - Treasurer - —;
City Manager i

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

»ﬁ/(, W

F‘,- Ci{y Attorney

25-16947/387474 2



2. TERM
The term of the Agreement is extended for one additional year until
September 4, 2026.

3. REAFFIRMATION

Except as specifically modified herein, all other terms and conditions for the
Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be

executed by and through their authorized officers on , 2025,

STAPLETON & ASSOCIATES CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, a

municipal corporation of the State of
California

By:

AR NS
prift name :
ITS: (circle one) Chairm§n/President/Vive President Mayor

City Clerk
By: d)ft/u\_;/lm"&/ y

Ave  StpoLevar INITIATED AND APPROVED:

print name
ITS: (circle oneySécrétary/Chief Financial
Officer/Asst, Secre ~Treasurer -
City Manager
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

fu’(, W

fl,- Cﬁy Allorney

25-16947/387474° 2




Pricesheet---Stapleton & Associates
City of Huntington Beach
September 2025

Looking forward to another great year working for the City of Huntington Beach.
We have agreed to a price of $5,000 per month. Will provide a Statement of Work
at the end of each month.

Thankyou,

Thomas Stapleton
President, Stapleton & Associates



’ ®
ACORD
V

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

/(K

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
08/25/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER

BIBERK
P.O. Box 113247
Stamford, CT 06911

PHONE _ = 844-472-0967

CONTACT
NAME:

FBX o 203-654-3613

EMAL s customerservice@biBERK.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURER A : National Liability & Fire Insurance Company 20052

INSURED
Stapleton & Associates LLC

683 S Washington St
Alexandria, VA 22314

INSURERB:

INSURERC :

INSURERD:

INSURERE:

INSURERF :

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER {MM/DDIYYYY} | (MMDDIYYYY) LIMITS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE 5
DAMAGE TO RENTED
_I CLAIMS-MADE EI OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
MED EXP (Any one person) $
PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | $
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $
poLICY D EE.% Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | §
OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (Ea accident) $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per persen) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE $
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED | | RETENTION $ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE l ER
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? NIA
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| §
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
Professional Liability (Errors & Per Occurrence/ $1,000,000/
ity - N9PL562592 08/17/2025(08/17/2026 $ ¢
A Omissions): Claims-Made 2 A7k Aggregate $1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
M
APPROVED AS TO FOR

Ber o e
—l\sﬁ,“lCHAEL J. VIGLICY TTA
ciTY ATTOF!N%?Y y
CITY GF HUNTINGTON BEAC

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

The City of Huntington Beach

2000 Main Street
Huntington Beach, CA 92648

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE & I ' é i 'b_'_,.ﬂ-

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Allrights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



	CMO Signature
	Stapleton Signatures
	Pricesheet---SEPT 2025
	Stapleton Insurance



